

Indian Springs Town Advisory Board

January 16, 2020 <u>MINUTES</u>

Board Members:	Celia Clifford	Christina Mason	Mike Nichlos	Matt Pinkerton	Mike Prettenhofer
Secretary:	Lara Frank, 702-378-9744, indianspringstab@gmail.coml				
County Liaison:	Meggan Holzer, 702-455-0341, meggan@clarkcountynv.gov				

- I. Call to Order: The meeting was called to order at approximately 6:30 p.m.
- II. Public Comment: None
- III. Approval of Minutes:None
- IV. Approval of Agenda for January 16, 2020: Moved by: Clifford Action: Approve agenda as recommended Vote: 4-0/Unanimous

V. Informational Items

- 1. Indian Springs Library: Update on coming events and programs. 3 square is still going. There are prizes for participants in reading challenges. Please sign up and inquire at the library.
- 2. Indian Springs Volunteer Fire Department: Currently is in desperate need of resident volunteers at this time there is only one EMT. In need of more help.
- 3. Metro: None
- 4. Nevada Highway Patrol: None
- 5. Clark County Parks and Recreation: All of the usual programs are successfully moving forward, kids baseball sign-ups are in February. There is a call for volunteer coaches. All flyers are available at the Community Center.
- 6. Creech Air Force Base. Creech has separated from Nellis. The base has been hosting programs and projects for people who work there but are not entertaining any community outreach projects at this time.
- 7. High Desert Seniors: The senior are hosting their usual potluck. Anyone over the age of 50 is encouraged to join the Senior Group and everyone is welcome to participate.
- 8. Clark County Administrative Services: None
- VI. Planning & Zoning: Tabled until February

VII. General Business: None

- 9. Next Meeting Date: February 13, 2020
- 10. Adjournment: 8:00 p.m.

 POSTING LOCATIONS: This meeting was legally noticed and posted at the following locations:

 Indian Springs Library, 715 Gretta Ln, Indian Springs, NV 89018
 Indian Springs School

 Indian Springs Post Office, 185 US 95, Indian Springs, NV 89018
 Indian Springs Chevren

 https://notice.nv.gov/
 Indian Springs Chevren

Indian Springs School, 400 Sky Rd, Indian Springs, NV 89018 Indian Springs Chevron Station, 148 MacFarland, Indian Springs, NV 89018